
Online Resume for Prospective Students, Parents and the Public 
LEE COLLEGE 

Location: Baytown, Gulf Coast Region 
Medium Accountability Peer Group: Alvin Community College, Angelina College, Brazosport College, Cisco College, Coastal Bend College, College of The Mainland, Grayson College, Hill College, Kilgore College, Mclennan 
Community College, Midland College, Odessa College, Paris Junior College, Southwest Texas College, Temple College, Texarkana College, Texas Southmost College, Trinity Valley Community College, Victoria College, 
Weatherford College, Wharton County Junior College 
Degrees Offered: Associate's, Certificate 1, Certificate 2 
Institutional Resumes Accountability System Definitions Institution Home Page 

Enrollment 

Race/Ethnicity 

Institution Peer Group Avg. 

Fall 2022 % Total Fall 2022 % Total 

White 

Hispanic 

African American 

Asian/Pacific Isl. 

International 

Other & Unknown 

2,456 

3,652 

1,158 
158 

0 
387 

31.4% 

46.8% 

14.8% 
2.0% 

.0% 

5.0% 

1,861 

2,283 

514 
122 

27 

230 

36.9% 

45.3% 

10.2% 
2.4% 

.5% 

4.6% 
Total 7,811 100.0% 5,040 100.0% 

Financial Aid 

FY 2021 
Institution Peer Group 

Percent Ave Amt Percent Avg Amt 
Federal (Pell) Grants 
Federal Student Loans 
Federal, State, Institutional or Other 
Grants Known by Institutions 

28% 
8% 

44% 

$3,034 
$5,524 
$3,130 

28% 
9% 

52% 

$4,416 
$5,298 
$4,027 

Costs 
Average Annual Total Academic Costs for Resident 

Undergraduate Student Taking 30 SCH, FY 2023 

Type of Cost Institution 

Peer Group 

Average 

In-district Total Academic Cost 

Out-of-district Total Academic Cost 

Off-campus Room & Board 

Cost of Books & Supplies 

Cost of Off-campus Transportation 

and Personal Expenses 

$3,540 

$4,638 

$7,456 

$1,502 

$5,088 

$3,045 

$4,424 

$8,156 

$1,511 

$4,903 

Total In-district Cost $17,586 $17,615 

Total Out-of-district Cost $18,684 $18,994 

Two-year Persistence of First-time, 
Full-time, Credential-seeking 

Undergraduates, Fall 2020 

Institution 
Peer Group 
Average 

Cohort 
Total 
Same 
Other 

120 
63.3% 
29.2% 
34.2% 

364 
51.9% 
29.1% 
22.5% 

Student Success 
Graduation Rate of First-time, Full-time, Credential-seeki 

Students after 3, 4 and 6 Years 
Cohort & 
Duration 

Institution 
Cohort Rate 

Peer Group Avg 
Cohort Rate 

Fall 2019 3-year 
Fall 2018 4-year 
Fall 2016 6-year 

328 
372 
343 

37.5% 
48.1% 
56.0% 

491 
526 
543 

28.7% 
35.4% 
44.6% 

De rees & Certificates Awarded 
FY 2022 

Type Institution 
Peer 

Group Avg 
BAT 
Associate's 
Certificate 1 
Certificate 2 
Adv Tech Certificate 
ESC Completer 
Core Completer 
FOS Completer 

0 
1,216 
2,265 

10 
0 
0 

421 
9 

11 
667 
390 
45 

1 
1 

497 
47 

Three Year Graduation and 
Persistence for First-time, 

Full-time Undergraduate Students 
Requiring Developmental Education 

Percent of Students Who Transferred to a Four-year 
institution with Less Than 30 SCH and 30 SCH or More 

Percent of Graduates from Preceding FY 

Who Were Employed or Enrolled in 

Four-year Institution the Following Fall 

Year 

Institution 
Less Than 

30 SCH 
30 SCH 
or More 

Peer Group Avg 
Less Than 

30 SCH 
30 SCH 
or More 

FY 2021 Institution 

Peer 

Group Avg 
Fall 2019 Cohort 

Cohort RateI I FY 2017 
FY 2021 
FY 2022 

2.3% 
2.5% 
2.2% 

12.9% 
16.6% 
14.3% 

4.9% 
4.5% 
5.2% 

15.0% 
19.7% 
19.3% 

Total Emp & Enr 

Employed 

Enrolled 

Both Emp & Enr 

85.2% 
41.3% 

17.6% 

26.3% 

88.0% 
43.2% 

17.2% 

27.5% 

Institution 129 51.2% 
Peer Group I 279 I 43.7% 


