Online Resume for Prospective Students, Parents and the Public LEE COLLEGE

Location: Baytown, Gulf Coast Region

Medium Accountability Peer Group: Alvin Community College, Angelina College, Brazosport College, Cisco College, Coastal Bend College, College of The Mainland, Grayson College, Hill College, Kilgore College, McLennan Community College, Midland College, Odessa College, Paris Junior College, Southwest Texas College, Temple College, Texarkana College, Texas Southmost College, Trinity Valley Community College, Victoria College, Weatherford College, Wharton County Junior College

Degrees Offered: Associate's, Certificate 1, Certificate 2 Accountability System

Institutional Resumes

Institution Home Page

Definitions

Enrollment							
	Institution		Peer Group Avg.				
Race/Ethnicity	Fall 2022	% Total	Fall 2022	% Total			
White	2,456	31.4%	1,861	36.9%			
Hispanic	3,652	46.8%	2,283	45.3%			
African American	1,158	14.8%	514	10.2%			
Asian/Pacific Isl.	158	2.0%	122	2.4%			
International	0	.0%	27	.5%			
Other & Unknown	387	5.0%	230	4.6%			
Total	7,811	100.0%	5,040	100.0%			

Financial Aid							
	Inst	itution	Peer Group				
FY 2021	Percent	Ave Amt	Percent	Avg Amt			
Federal (Pell) Grants	28%	\$3,034	28%	\$4,416			
Federal Student Loans	8%	\$5,524	9%	\$5,298			
Federal, State, Institutional or Other	44%	\$3,130	52%	\$4,027			
Grants Known by Institutions							

Costs								
Average Annual Total Academic Costs for Resident								
Undergraduate Student Taking 30 SCH, FY 2023								
Peer Gro								
Type of Cost	Institution	Average						
In-district Total Academic Cost	\$3,540	\$3,045						
Out-of-district Total Academic Cost	\$4,638	\$4,424						
Off-campus Room & Board	\$7,456	\$8,156						
Cost of Books & Supplies	\$1,502	\$1,511						
Cost of Off-campus Transportation	\$5,088	\$4,903						
and Personal Expenses								
Total In-district Cost	\$17,586	\$17,615						
Total Out-of-district Cost	\$18,684	\$18,994						

			S		
Two-year Persistence of First-time,					
Full-time, Credential-seeking Undergraduates, Fall 2020					
		Peer Group			
	Institution	Average			
Cohort	120	364			
Total	63.3%	51.9%			
Same	29.2%	29.1%			
Other	34.2%	22.5%			

Graduation Rate	e of First-tim	e, Full-time	, Credential-	seeki
Stu	udents after 3	3, 4 and 6 Y	ears	
Cohort &	Institution Peer Group A			
Duration	Cohort	Rate	Cohort	Rate
Fall 2019 3-year	328	37.5%	491	28.7%
Fall 2018 4-year	372	48.1%	526	35.4%
Fall 2016 6-year	343	56.0%	543	44.6%

Degrees & Certificates Awarded							
FY 2022							
	Peer						
Туре	Institution	Group Avg					
BAT	0	11					
Associate's	1,216	667					
Certificate 1	2,265	390					
Certificate 2	10	45					
Adv Tech Certificate	0	1					
ESC Completer	0	1					
Core Completer	421	497					
FOS Completer	9	47					

Three Year Graduation and Persistence for First-time, Full-time Undergraduate Students Requiring Developmental Education			Percent of Students Who Transferred to a Four-year institution with Less Than 30 SCH and 30 SCH or More Institution Peer Group Avg				Percent of Graduates from Preceding FY Who Were Employed or Enrolled in Four-year Institution the Following Fall			
	9 Cohort	cation	Year	Less Than 30 SCH	30 SCH or More	Less Than 30 SCH	30 SCH or More			Peer
	Cohort	Rate	FY 2017	2.3%	12.9%	4.9%	15.0%	FY 2021	Institution	Group Avg
Institution	129	51.2%	FY 2021	2.5%	16.6%	4.5%	19.7%	Total Emp & Enr	85.2%	88.0%
Peer Group	279	43.7%	FY 2022	2.2%	14.3%	5.2%	19.3%	Employed	41.3%	43.2%
· · · ·					1			Enrolled	17.6%	17.2%
								Both Emp & Enr	26.3%	27.5%